A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF

7.7n

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION NAME: HORII. Kohaiji HOME ADDRESS: COAD 823. Hunder Role. BC. REGISTRATION NUMBER 07476 SEX: Male AGE: #6 OCCUPATION: LOGGEL	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyther, if partnership, give partner (ame). EMPLOYER: When the partnership, give partner (ame). MARRIED? NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: And the partnership of the partnership with anyther partnership. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Any Canal Control of the partnership with anyther partnership with anyther partnership with anyther partnership. Representation of the partnership with anyther partnership with anyther partnership. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Anyther partnership what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyther partnership. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Anyther partnership what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyther partnership. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Anyther partnership what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyther partnership. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Anyther partnership what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyther partnership. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Anyther partnership what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyther p	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Skiga Con, Julian. AGE OF CHILDREN: 13, 11, 9, 7. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).	-de
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) 6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	

SURTEMENTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED. TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED. TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED.		CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
STATE WHEREAROUTS OF CROPS sources, rent and to what date paid effects. SUB-TEMANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN. SUB-TEMANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) SUB-TEMANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	NA INTEREST IN, O	CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING A
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: SUB-TEMANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE	SUS	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PI
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: SUB-TEMANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: (GIVE NAME OF PERSONAL PROPERTY		
STATE WHEREABOUTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	SOUAL EFFECTS:	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PER CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FUI
STATE WHEREAROUTS OF LEASE:		IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	(pied	
	;an	
TVADE ORD. S AVWE VAD ADDRESS:		TVADE ORD. 2 NAME AND ADDRESS:
		TOCVLION VND DESCRIBLION: VLEWENL OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
		STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:		STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

RETURNED TO JAPAN S. S. MATINE ANGEL 31st MAY, 1946

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

(Sur	name in Block Letters)
Degistration No. 07476.	Male - Female : Age <u>JAN, 10 //</u> (check)
comor address Great C	entral, B.C.
Date Evacuated March /2/	/2 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address Thunder	Fire B.C.
Married - Single (oheok)	Name of Wife NSHIMURA, Teru I Ta
Name of Mother Yre-decd	Name of Father Yasujivo - decid
TA d A Shi (m) 10/4/34	Kiyoshi (m) 9/18/26
KAZOE (A)	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. 1407V
Date Aug. 30/1

	Date (119.30/13.
aur File No. 14012 Full Name. HOR!!	Manage in Block Letters)
Registration No. 07476	Male - Female Age (check)
Former Address	
Date Evacuated	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Thunder River, BC.
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife
Name of Mother	Name of Father
Requested by ECT.	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information	

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., habolacótha 1947. June 6th Custodian of Enemy Property, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 17L Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: Re: HORII, Koheiji This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 5.42 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly. F. -G. COBURN. Supervising Treasury Officer. FOC/EJ.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., March 5th, 1947. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ MIL Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. 14072 Dear Sir: Re: HORII, Koheiji #07476 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 4.31 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly, F. G. COBURN, Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

DIGINITY OF CANALYS DEPARTMENT OF FIVANCE

DOMINION OF CANADA a. . No EVEL THE DEPARTMENT OF TINANCE

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., Oct. 10/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM & WIL

Dear Sir:

Re: HORII, Koheiji #07476

Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions:

Money turned in - - - - - - 2427.29

Draft Issued- - - - - - - - 2427.29

It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this heartment in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question.

F. G. COBURN.

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

Robel St. Hall C Rog. Ro. 07476 This if your pla logger, a lipermon talloud, signed a number with the deciment of tors on July 25, 19/3. He was even back of any 12, 19,2. He deciment the vite, Year, and Your children to be in The following to a commany of the contents of this file as ACTAIN MORE Configuration (to transcript of Matellities for excitorious of a data for 13 April 15 Decreased Decreased of Banking against Cathory Toughts Toucht for providing to pay 15 AD pay and b. Telliton of payon 1 payon and a few Matellities and the first that the firs LO CONTRO DELL'AND LES CENTRES DE LA CONTROL MALLEY .

File 14072 Tokail Board of Badis, 7.8. Inst. Decordad of State Company of

DO CAME OF AMERICAN OF THE PLAN

The above summary is contisted to be in accordance with the information on file.

taker.

May 21, 1986.

Prescrite et Autoriale par le Ministre du Revenu National

Prescribed and Authorized by the Minister of National Revenue

14072 May 18th, 1946 Pronouny Office, Department of Pinance.
721 Stock Exchange Bulldings Vanoquver, B. C. Doar Siri Hot Kobolil BORTI, Rose No. 07/47/5 Referring to our telephone conversation of this morning advising you of the receipt of the Grown Life Insurance Company cheque for the above Japanese in the amount of \$307,229. To beg to confirm that this amount is a free balance. Yours very truly, CHELL BA

CROWN LIFE INSURANCE CO. HOME OFFICE: TORONTO, CANADA. J. J. KENNY, C.L.U. 822 ROGERS BUILDING VANCOUVER, B.C. PACIFIC 7341 BRITISH COLUMBIA May 17th, 1946 Your File #14072 The Japanese Evacuation Section, Office of the Custodian, Department of the Secretary of State. 506 Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sire: Ret Koheiji HORII - Reg. #07476 Our Policy #195,274 Further to our letter of May 11th, we are attaching the Company's cheque to the order of the Custodian of Enemy Property, for \$307.29. This cheque is in payment of the cash surrender value of the above-numbered policy. Our Home Office have not advised us as to whether they will require a new Discharge, but we presume that there will be no difficulty in obtaining this upon return of the one originally completed. Yours very truly, Bue.

CROWN LIFE INSURANCE CO. HOME OFFICE: TORONTO CANADA. EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd MAY 1 3 1946 822 ROGERS BUILDING VANCOUVER, B.C. File No. 14022 PACIFIC 7341 Your File #14072 The Japanese Evacuation Section, Office of the Custodian. Department of the Secretary of State, 506 Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B. C. Deer Sire: Robeiji HORII - Reg. #07476 Our Policy #195, 274 Referring to your letter of May 10th, we find that the Surrender Discharge submitted was made up as at January 28th, 1946. Since that time there has been a dividend allotted to the policy and the cash value is increased to \$397.00. We are attaching a discharge showing the correct amount and would appreciate it if you would have this completed and returned to us. In the meantime we are asking our Home Office to send through a cheque in payment of the cash surrender value. Yours very truly. 13/5/26 Mary Mary Control of the second of t HWEELT Enc. Bornes Mr.

Nov. 10. 1926. det Kohelji Horli Hera Do. 07/76 This has been done to Boltey Discourse from from to the contract of the Court, the confidence of the Court Made cash proceeds from the Campungs pality. This was appears to be alone in Casada, the beneficiary with All Calls Calls Call the Calls and Argent All Calls and Argent All Calls and Argent Arge is reported as being in Japan. Could the places they fan the Book bear they be to be a conthe positive obstace that left in the left, that make fills indicates that he conserved regress of a hospital little for his father, she died in St. Jacobble togranit († 5. lett) in Konsens (5. 1996). Apperauty (dans), karet grentens to per East per contact a fifth of East One Court that you do not be given make the companies of the contraction of the contra 21s account.

CROWN LIFE INSURANCE CO. HOME OFFICE: TORONTO, GANADA. 822 ROGERS BUILDING VANCOUVER. B.C. PACIFIC 7341 April 29, 1946. the 14072 Mr. Koholji Morli, Ry # 07476 50 Boulevard, TANHE, B. C. Dear Sir: Re: Policy No. 195,274. We wish to acknowledge your letter requesting the cash surrender value of your policy rather than the Paid-Up value for which you have already arranged. If you will recall from our previous correspondence, unless we can have the signature of your wife who is a preferred beneficiary or if you can make a change to either your parents or children who are also in the preferred class and who might be available to sign the discharge form, the surrender cannot be granted to you. Our authority for this is the Canadian Life Insurance Act which governs the dealings of all Canadian life insurance companies with their policyholders. We recall that we pointed this out to you previously and that you were unable to supply us with the necessary signature. This same ruling will, therefore, apply unless your circumstances have altered. We very much regret that we cannot grant you your request and would suggest that you proceed with the change to Paid-Up insurance which is permitted on your signature alone. If you wish to do this will you please let us urs very truly, Vancouver Branch

CROWN LIFE INSURANCE CO. HOME OFFICE: TORONTO, CANADA. J. J. KENNY, C.L.U. 822 ROGERS BUILDING VANCOUVER, B.C. PACIFIC 7341 January 15, 1946. Mr. K. Horii, Pyramid Camp. VIS HAUE RIVER, B.C. Dear Sir: Re: Your Policy #195,274 - May (A) Thank you for your letter, in which you request the cash surrender value of your policy. From the attached Discharge Form, which should be signed by yourself and your wife and return to us, you will see that the amount payable to you is \$288.31. Your policy should be returned to us along with the Discharge Form. We would point out at this time that the second dividend on your policy will be payable on the 8th of May this year, and if you so desire, it will be quite in order for you to weit until that time before surrendering your policy. Yours very truly. WW/EB Vancouver Branch. Encl. Edit 1 Mary Region 19-1,

Prov. Board of Hoolth .(2. 2. Ohlt) \$3269.75
St. Josephic Oriental Rospital
Admitted Dec. 9/32 - died Teb. 13/36
Total most. \$2403.00 e/c Yasujiro.
Paid

(See Constit promised to pay \$3.00 per month)

No account so at May 19/44.

AL .